AN90031
Zener diodes - physical basics, parameters and application
examples
Rev. 3.0 — 7 June 2023 application note
Document information
Information Content
Keywords Zener voltage, voltage stabilizer, leakage current
Abstract This application note explains the key parameters of Zener diodes and their testing methods.

21
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
BZX884S series
[1]
DFN1006BD-2 Leadless ultra small plastic package with side-
wettable flanks (SWF); 2 terminals; 0.65 mm
pitch; 1 mm x 0.6 mm x 0.47 mm body
SOD882BD
[1] The series includes 37 breakdown voltages with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V and ±2 % and approximately ±5%
tolerances.
The next data sheet chapter is named “Marking” and contains a Marking code table, (Table 4).
All the available products with different working voltages in the two tolerance clusters are listed
together with the marking code.
AN90031 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2023. All rights reserved
application note Rev. 3.0 — 7 June 2023 3 / 23
Nexperia AN90031
Zener diodes - physical basics, parameters and application examples
The naming of later generation Zener diodes is quite easy to interpret. At the beginning the
Zener diode family name can be found. In the given example BZX884S. This is followed by a
character for the tolerance. An indicator “B” stands for 2% tolerance, the character “C” for about
5%. Nexperia introduced a larger portfolio of Zener diodes with an “A” tolerance rating for the VZ,
which means 1% accuracy in order to address a growing demand for higher precision. Diodes
in packages SOT23, SOD323 and SOD123F can be chosen. After the tolerance indicator, the
working voltage is added, e.g. 2V4 for VZ = 2.4 V. Integer voltage ratings show a number with no
"V" as separator.
Table 4. Marking Codes
Type number Mark.
Code
Type number Mark.
Code
Type number Mark.
Code
Type number Mark.
Code
BZX884S-B2V4 2A BZX884S-B15 2U BZX884S-C2V4 4K BZX884S-C15 4C
BZX884S-B2V7 2B BZX884S-B16 2V BZX884S-C2V7 4L BZX884S-C16 4D
BZX884S-B3V0 2C BZX884S-B18 2W BZX884S-C3V0 4R BZX884S-C18 4E
BZX884S-B3V3 2D BZX884S-B20 2X BZX884S-C3V3 4S BZX884S-C20 4F
BZX884S-B3V6 2E BZX884S-B22 2Y BZX884S-C3V6 4T BZX884S-C22 4G
BZX884S-B3V9 2F BZX884S-B24 2Z BZX884S-C3V9 4U BZX884S-C24 4H
BZX884S-B4V3 2G BZX884S-B27 3A BZX884S-C4V3 4U BZX884S-C27 4J
BZX884S-B4V7 2H BZX884S-B30 3B BZX884S-C4V7 4Y BZX884S-C30 4M
BZX884S-B5V1 2J BZX884S-B33 3C BZX884S-C5V1 5B BZX884S-C33 4N
BZX884S-B5V6 2K BZX884S-B36 3D BZX884S-C5V6 5C BZX884S-C36 4P
BZX884S-B6V2 2L BZX884S-B39 3E BZX884S-C6V2 5F BZX884S-C39 4Q
BZX884S-B6V8 N3 BZX884S-B43 3F BZX884S-C6V8 5G BZX884S-C43 4V
BZX884S-B7V5 2M BZX884S-B47 3G BZX884S-C7V5 5J BZX884S-C47 4W
BZX884S-B8V2 2N BZX884S-B51 3H BZX884S-C8V2 5K BZX884S-C51 4Z
BZX884S-B9V1 2P BZX884S-B56 3J BZX884S-C9V1 5L BZX884S-C56 5A
BZX884S-B10 2Q BZX884S-B62 3K BZX884S-C10 3Y BZX884S-C62 5D
BZX884S-B11 2R BZX884S-B68 3L BZX884S-C11 3Z BZX884S-C68 5E
BZX884S-B12 2S BZX884S-B75 3M BZX884S-C12 4A BZX884S-C75 5H
BZX884S-B13 2T - - BZX884S-C13 4B - -
AN90031 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2023. All rights reserved
application note Rev. 3.0 — 7 June 2023 4 / 23
Nexperia AN90031